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 1 OH SO CLASSY Last start winner RIC, 09/06/2023, R10, P 5/2N. Summers 560947 3/22221P 5P 1P 3P 3PB20/06/2021

 2 BROTHER JOE Last start winner RIC, 12/06/2023, R12, P 5/2P. Cini 563998 3/22061P 5P 1P 1P 2PD13/10/2021

 3 TONSILS Last start winner BUL, 13/06/2023, R6, P 5/2M. Farrugia 564175 3/22041P 4P 4P 3P 1PD16/10/2021

 4 SWIFT VODKA Last start winner RIC, 24/05/2023, R5, P 5/3M. Farrugia 564169 2/11701P 2P 1P 4PB16/10/2021

 5 SOLAR BRIGHT Last start winner RIC, 12/06/2023, R9, P 5/3P. Moran 553071 2/11471P 4P 6P 8P 3PD03/12/2020

 6 TRICOLOUR MAGIC Last start placegetter RIC, 12/06/2023, R9, P 5/2A. Durham 562018 3/22312P 3P 4P 1P 1PD07/08/2021

 7 MY BOY TOMMY Last start placegetter RIC, 12/06/2023, R10, P 5/3P. Cini 563997 2/12012P 8P 1P 3P 3PD13/10/2021

 8 LUCKY TOMMY Last start placegetter RIC, 12/06/2023, R9, P 5/4P. Cini 563999 1/01803P 3P 1P 3P 2PD13/10/2021

 9 MICKEY'S FLYER Last start placegetter RIC, 04/06/2023, R9, P 5/3J. Chapman 561129 2/11763P 1P 1P 6P 3PD01/07/2021

 10 NACHO QUEEN Last start placegetter RIC, 12/06/2023, R11, P 5/4M. Farrugia 564172 1/01603P 3P 1P 4PB16/10/2021

 11 DROOPY'S EDITION 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/06/2023, R11, P 5/4P. Pirie 521008 1/0923P 4P 6P 7Y 8PB02/05/2018

 12 YARROW BALE Last start Country winner PPK, 10/06/2023, R6, Y 5/4M. Newham 549933 3/01341Y 3P 5Y 5P 4YD29/09/2020

 13 PINNED 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2023, R6, P 5/2C. Madonis 557687 3/22198P 2P 3P 1P 1PD03/04/2021

 14 TWO DOORS DOWN Weighted points score RIC, 12/06/2023, R12, P 5/2N. Summers 560948 3/22054P 1P 1P 1P 3PB20/06/2021

 15 DRAMA KIDS Weighted points score GOS, 13/06/2023, R6, P 5/2R. Delaney 557238 3/21924P 1P 6P 1P 1PB28/03/2021

 16 NATH'S GIFT Weighted points score RIC, 12/06/2023, R11, P 5/4N. Auld 552755 1/01775P 2P 6P 2P 2PD04/10/2020

 17 SHINING SILVER Weighted points score BUL, 13/06/2023, R6, P 5/4P. Gordon 554974 1/01715P 3P 4P 2P 3PD04/02/2021

 18 FLYING ALONSO Weighted points score MAT, 01/05/2023, R6, P 5/4S. Eaton 561646 1/01597P 4P 3P 2P 1PD21/07/2021

 19 ONE FINE FILLY Weighted points score WPK, 14/06/2023, R10, P 5/3N. Cherry 546436 3/11502P 8P 4P 1P 7PB28/05/2020

 20 ELITE CHOICE Weighted points score GOS, 13/06/2023, R1, P 5/3B. Gilbert 549776 2/11435P 2Y 3P 3P 8PB12/09/2020

 21 JUST FORGOT 2 Weighted points score DAP, 08/06/2023, R4, P 5/4K. Coleman 542699 1/01353P 3P 8C 5P 4PB21/02/2020

 22 MRS. JONES 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/06/2023, R12, P 5/4S. Morgan 560443 1/01324P 5P 8P 2P 1PB15/06/2021

 23 SUBLIME CODY Weighted points score RIS, 10/06/2023, R9, Y 5/3R. Hancock 556868 2/11328Y 5P 2P 5P 3PD23/03/2021
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 24 TRICKY SHACOBY Weighted points score RIC, 12/06/2023, R9, P 5/4D. Northey 495454 3/01266P 2P 8P 7P 3PD15/08/2017

 25 ALASKA GO Weighted points score GOS, 13/06/2023, R3, P 5/4B. Gilbert 557815 2/01234P 4Y 7P 2P 3YB03/01/2021

 26 MORE CRACKERS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/06/2023, R10, P 5/2A. Bell 553073 3/21204P 5P 6P 5P 2PD03/12/2020

 27 AUSSIE OLLIE Weighted points score RIC, 02/06/2023, R11, P 5/4J. Baxter 555600 1/01116P 3P 4P 5P 6PD01/12/2020

 28 WHAT'S THY NAME 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/05/2023, R6, P 5/4K. Coleman 542703 1/01085P 5P 5P 3P 7PD21/02/2020

 29 SLINGSHOT CONNOR 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/06/2023, R9, P 5/4A. Bell 558761 1/0887P 1P 8P (FEL)P 8PD14/01/2021

 30 WESTSIDE YOGI Weighted points score PPK, 10/06/2023, R2, Y 5/4B. Williamson 545294 1/0862Y 5Y 7P 4Y 7YD06/04/2020
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 1 CASSIE COOL Last start winner TEM, 13/06/2023, R2, P 5/3G. Hore 563421 3/12461P 2P 3P 2P 2PB28/09/2021

 2 REMAS EMERALD Last start winner RIC, 12/06/2023, R5, P 5/3E. Foyle 562794 3/11501P 7P 5P 7P 2PB21/08/2021

 3 MONSTER MEL Last start placegetter TEM, 13/06/2023, R2, P 5/4G. Hore 563423 2/02192P 1P 4P 3P 2PB28/09/2021

 4 SAHARA CASTLE Last start placegetter RIC, 12/06/2023, R5, P 5/4J. Chapman 537856 1/02132P 2P 8P 1P 2PB10/10/2019

 5 SAGANAKI KID Last start placegetter GAR, 20/05/2023, R5, P 5/4S. Eaton 559030 2/01552P 6C 4P 5P 2PD09/02/2021

 6 RICH MAN'S WORLD Weighted points score WPK, 14/06/2023, R9, P 5/4J. Conquest 544671 3/02094P 6C 1P 1P 2PB01/04/2020

 7 ABBEY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/06/2023, R5, P 5/3D. Swain 555693 2/11655P 4P 2P 1P 5PB18/02/2021

 8 HANNAH HAWKE Weighted points score TEM, 13/06/2023, R2, P 5/4G. Hore 563419 1/01444P 5P 4P 3P 3PB28/09/2021

 9 GLASTONBURY Weighted points score WPK, 14/06/2023, R2, P 5/4S. Fairbairn 556554 1/01443P 3P 5C 4P 6PD25/03/2021

 10 GOULBURN GIRL Weighted points score IPS, 22/04/2023, R2, 2 5/4G. Hore 563422 1/01254P 3P 7C 1P 6PB28/09/2021

 11 CRAB 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/06/2023, R5, P 5/4D. Swain 550766 1/0816P 4P 5P 5P 8PB06/09/2020

 12 THUNDERING BLUE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/06/2023, R2, P M/1G. Sutherland 562792 0/01022P 5P 5P 2P 7PD21/08/2021

 13 FAT PIZZA 3 Weighted points score RIC, 14/06/2023, R4, P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0906P 6P 3P 4P 3PD09/04/2020

 14 TILLY HAWKE Weighted points score DAP, 08/06/2023, R2, P M/1G. Hore 563426 0/0866P 2P 5P 4P 5PB28/09/2021

 15 BLINKS PRINCESS Weighted points score RIC, 12/06/2023, R5, P M/1A. Durham 548641 0/0847P 7P 8P 5P 3PB18/08/2020

 16 GENTLE GEMMA Weighted points score TEM, 05/06/2023, R3, P M/1G. Hore 563424 0/0687P 6P 3P 5P 6PB28/09/2021

 17 MALLEY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/06/2023, R2, P M/1D. Swain 555696 0/0528P 7P 5P 5P 4PD18/02/2021
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 1 SWEET VENOM 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/06/2023, R11, P 3/1/1G. Sutherland 543550 9/51533P 7P 6P 2P 7PD07/02/2020
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 1 RAPID RASCAL Last start winner RIC, 24/04/2023, R6, P 4/1/2P. Ballantine 559656 5/42371P 4P 2P 2P 2PD25/05/2021

 2 DOUBLE THREAT 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 12/06/2023, R1, P 4/1/1M. Dunphy 544768 11/102142P 4P 2P 6P 8CD15/03/2020
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 1 SOLAR SPACE Last start winner RIC, 14/06/2023, R7, P 5/1P. Moran 553072 4/31681P 2P 4P 5P 4PB03/12/2020

 2 TESKEY Last start placegetter RIC, 14/06/2023, R6, P 5/1M. Conquest 537607 9/72582P 3P 2P 2P 2PB15/09/2019

 3 RECTIFIED 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 12/06/2023, R6, P 5/1A. Bell 550784 5/42133P 6P 2P 2P 2PD21/10/2020

 4 KING KAINANE 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 13/06/2023, R11, P 5/3R. Delaney 557234 7/12133P 4P 3P 1P 2PD28/03/2021

 5 STRETCH AROUND 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 14/06/2023, R11, P 5/1T. Jansen 557736 4/31262P 4P 5P 5P 5PD12/04/2021

 6 OPTIMUS ELI Last start placegetter RIC, 14/06/2023, R8, P 5/3N. Auld 544747 2/11203P 7P 3P 8P 6PD02/03/2020

 7 DROOPY'S EDITION 3 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/06/2023, R11, P 5/4P. Pirie 521008 1/0923P 4P 6P 7Y 8PB02/05/2018

 8 HEDGING Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 14/06/2023, R9, P 5/4B. King 555239 1/0746P 5P 4P 7P 7YD24/11/2020

 9 SAMSON Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 14/06/2023, R7, P 5/3W. Carr 546627 2/1668P 5P 8P 5P 7PD14/06/2020

 10 CHARLIE BENDER Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 14/06/2023, R6, P 5/1W. Carr 535272 5/4637P 8P 7P 7P 8PD03/04/2019

 11 OPTIMUS ADAM Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 14/06/2023, R8, P 5/4N. Auld 544753 1/0636P 6P 7P 7P 8PD02/03/2020

 12 PAUL'S GIRL 1 Dropping in grade GOS, 13/06/2023, R7, P 5/1S. Eaton 554102 6/51507P 7P 1P 3P 8PB12/11/2020

 13 SEMANTIC LADY 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 12/06/2023, R6, P 5/1D. Swain 548820 5/41474P 6P 1P 4P 7PB06/06/2020

 14 EXTRA SPECIALISM Weighted points score RIS, 10/06/2023, R8, Y 5/1D. Sultana 562512 9/71654Y 3P 5P 2P 4PD21/02/2020

 15 PISTOL GIRL Weighted points score LIT, 03/06/2023, R8, Y 5/1R. Evans 546854 4/31365Y 2Y 2Y 3Y 7PB29/02/2020

 16 MRS. JONES 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/06/2023, R12, P 5/4S. Morgan 560443 1/01324P 5P 8P 2P 1PB15/06/2021

 17 BUNT AND RUN Weighted points score GOS, 30/05/2023, R11, P 5/3J. Woods 549996 2/11325P 4P 6P 1P 5PB01/10/2020

 18 LITTLE JOE Weighted points score RIC, 07/06/2023, R10, P 5/1W. Carr 497455 5/41304P 3M 5P 6P 7PD28/10/2017

 19 MORE CRACKERS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/06/2023, R10, P 5/2A. Bell 553073 3/21204P 5P 6P 5P 2PD03/12/2020

 20 GREEK TEMPTATION Weighted points score PPK, 10/06/2023, R7, Y 5/1B. Williamson 535622 11/81162Y 5Y 7P 2Y 8PB27/06/2019

 21 WHAT'S THY NAME 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/05/2023, R6, P 5/4K. Coleman 542703 1/01085P 5P 5P 3P 7PD21/02/2020

 22 BLAZING AMAZON Weighted points score RIC, 28/05/2023, R5, P 5/3M. Dickson 551043 2/11088P 7P 1P (FEL)P 5PB02/10/2020

 23 WANTED RIFFS Weighted points score RIC, 07/06/2023, R11, P 5/4P. Pirie 543998 1/01036P 6P 1P 6P 2YD14/03/2020

 24 SWIFT CHOICE Weighted points score PPK, 10/06/2023, R6, Y 5/1B. Gilbert 540479 8/31023Y 8P 5Y 7P 2YD17/12/2019

 25 MIGHTY KRISTY Weighted points score RIC, 14/06/2023, R8, P 5/2L. Galea 540576 3/21026P 3P 6P 5P 7PB24/12/2019
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 26 BABY MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 14/06/2023, R6, P 5/1M. Clarke 547133 8/71005P 7P 5P 4P 4YB29/06/2020

 27 KEEPING SECRETS Weighted points score LIT, 03/06/2023, R9, Y 5/4A. King 543177 3/01003Y 1Y 8Y 6Y 5YB28/02/2020

 28 PROROGUE Weighted points score RIC, 07/06/2023, R4, P 5/4P. Pirie 517536 1/0995P 3P 4P 8Y 7PD11/04/2018

 29 HIDDEN TIME Weighted points score BUL, 13/06/2023, R6, P 5/3P. Gordon 554975 2/1968P 6P 4P (FEL)P 3PD04/02/2021

 30 STORMIN' NORMAN Weighted points score BUL, 06/06/2023, R2, P 5/2M. Cortis 533021 3/2937P 7M 3P 7Y 4PD18/04/2019

 31 EFFECT ON ME Weighted points score RIC, 14/06/2023, R7, P 5/1N. Auld 544979 4/3935P 6P 4P 5P 6PB04/04/2020

 32 STACKS ON EDDIE Weighted points score NOW, 12/06/2023, R10, P 5/3M. Newham 550066 2/1936P 7P 3P 7P 7PD07/07/2020

 33 SLINGSHOT CONNOR 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/06/2023, R9, P 5/4A. Bell 558761 1/0887P 1P 8P (FEL)P 8PD14/01/2021

 34 COAL Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2023, R5, P 5/3D. Swain 550056 2/1876P 5P 4P 7P 4PD27/09/2020

 35 LADY SLICK Weighted points score RIC, 12/05/2023, R9, P 5/4M. Farrugia 564173 1/0867P 7P 1P 5PB16/10/2021

 36 GET TO WORK Weighted points score BUL, 13/06/2023, R7, P 5/2W. Knibbs 551059 3/2864P 5P 6P 7P 5YD06/11/2020

 37 RAINBOW LUCK Weighted points score RIC, 19/05/2023, R10, P 5/1G. Logue 532771 4/3814P 8P 7P 5P 5PB11/04/2019

 38 RUSSIAN LUNATIC 1 Weighted points score LIT, 03/06/2023, R9, Y 5/3A. King 537824 4/1775Y 5Y 6Y 4Y 4PD01/10/2019

 39 MAURITIAN FLYER Weighted points score PPK, 10/06/2023, R7, Y 5/2B. Williamson 535626 4/2764Y 6Y 7P 4P 6PD27/06/2019

 40 SUPER JANE Weighted points score RIC, 12/06/2023, R9, P 5/4L. Galea 556140 1/0765P 4P 7P 6P 6PB14/02/2021

 41 BESANT BALE Weighted points score NOW, 12/06/2023, R10, P 5/2M. Newham 550126 3/2745P 5P 7Y 7P 7YD03/10/2020

 42 AUSSIE CHEVY Weighted points score PPK, 10/06/2023, R4, Y 5/4B. Williamson 550614 3/0735Y 4Y 6P 8P 4PD17/10/2020

 43 DESPICABLE TILLY Weighted points score RIC, 02/06/2023, R11, P 5/4C. Brennen 543312 1/0728P 5P 7P 6P 5PB02/03/2020

 44 KNOCK MAN Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2023, R11, P 5/4L. Fletcher 543625 1/0716P 1P 8P 7P 8PD02/03/2020

 45 FASHION CHOICE Weighted points score GOS, 13/06/2023, R11, P 5/3B. Gilbert 551533 4/1658P 6Y 5Y 4Y 5PB07/09/2020

 46 CRASH EDITION Weighted points score GBN, 30/05/2023, R10, M 5/2W. White 536216 3/2655M 6P 6P 8P 7PD05/03/2019

 47 GOLDEN BROWN Weighted points score RIC, 02/06/2023, R12, P 5/1A. Wade 523510 4/3626P 6P 8M 6P 8PD10/08/2018

 48 DEVIOUS FLYER Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2023, R9, P 5/3N. Hedley 531397 2/1606P 8P 8P 5P 8PB23/02/2019

 49 FLASH THE HAND Weighted points score PPK, 20/05/2023, R8, Y 5/3J. Jackson 543572 2/1574Y 7P 6P 8Y 6YD06/12/2019

 50 BAM BAM BALAAM Weighted points score PPK, 10/06/2023, R6, Y 5/3M. Newham 535139 3/1565Y 8P 7Y 6P 7PB06/06/2019
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 51 SCREW LOOSE Weighted points score RIC, 03/03/2023, R10, P 5/2A. Wade 523509 3/2488P 8P 8P 8P 7PB10/08/2018

 52 SLINGSHOT MARLEY Weighted points score RIC, 19/05/2023, R10, P 5/4A. Bell 558758 1/0488P 8P 8P 8P (FEL)PB14/01/2021
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 1 COOPER'S MATE Last start placegetter RIC, 14/06/2023, R1, P M/1T. Vella 556865 0/01362P 2P 2P 3P 5PD23/03/2021

 2 SISTER ROSE Last start placegetter RIC, 14/06/2023, R1, P M/1P. Cini 564001 0/01173PB13/10/2021

 3 LANMOR CIRCUS Last start placegetter RIC, 14/06/2023, R2, P M/1P. Moran 557105 0/01083P 3P 3P 5P 5PD01/04/2021

 4 ZARUDE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 21/05/2023, R2, P M/1J. Polidano 554539 0/0963P 5Y 7Y 2YB29/01/2021

 5 LIGHTFOOT LOLA Last start placegetter RIC, 12/05/2023, R1, P M/1S. Scuglia 564168 0/0743P 8PB16/10/2021

 6 PEPPY MAX Last start placegetter RIC, 14/06/2023, R3, P M/1T. Vella 548379 0/0722P 6P 5P 8PB24/07/2020

 7 SPEEDY SONIC 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 07/06/2023, R1, P

RIC, 21/05/2023, R2, P

M/1J. Polidano 556875 0/01287P 3P 2P 2P 3PB24/03/2021

 8 RISING FEVER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 28/05/2023, R3, P M/1L. Rodgers 556848 0/01187P 2P 4P 2P 2PB04/04/2021

 9 FLAME Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 14/05/2023, R3, P M/1D. Swain 560021 0/0826P 6P 3P 8P 3PB04/03/2021

 10 QUAY BALE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts PPK, 10/06/2023, R1, Y M/1T. O'Regan 553040 0/0742Y 8Y 4Y 7P 4YB01/01/2021

 11 BEST THUNDER Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 26/03/2023, R1, P M/1G. Sutherland 562793 0/0258PD21/08/2021

 12 TANYA'S BABE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/06/2023, R1, P M/1P. Pirie 551694 0/0987P 5P 4P 2P 2PB01/11/2020

 13 ISLA VILLE Weighted points score NOW, 12/06/2023, R2, P M/1W. White 551743 0/0606P 5Y 5P 4Y 5PB25/11/2020

 14 BLUE MOON Weighted points score RIS, 10/06/2023, R2, Y M/1D. Smith 530632 0/0546Y 6Y 5Y 6Y 5YB01/03/2019

 15 MALLEY 4 Weighted points score RIC, 12/06/2023, R2, P M/1D. Swain 555696 0/0528P 7P 5P 5P 4PD18/02/2021

 16 DAPPER FOX 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/06/2023, R3, P M/1A. Bell 566338 0/0505P 6P 6P 5P 8PD03/08/2021

 17 POPPY VILLE Weighted points score NOW, 12/06/2023, R2, P M/1W. White 551739 0/0467P 7Y 5P 8Y 5YB25/11/2020

 18 AUSSIE LADY Weighted points score RIC, 14/06/2023, R3, P M/1R. Jones 544646 0/0467P 7P 6P 5P 7PB05/04/2020
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 1 SWEET VENOM 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/06/2023, R11, P 3/1/1G. Sutherland 543550 9/51533P 7P 6P 2P 7PD07/02/2020
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 1 DOUBLE THREAT 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 12/06/2023, R1, P 4/1/1M. Dunphy 544768 11/102142P 4P 2P 6P 8CD15/03/2020

 2 STUBBLETY COOK Weighted points score RIC, 06/05/2023, R6, P 4/1/2V. Sultana 539824 10/41054P 4P 4P 4P 7PD12/12/2019
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 1 MY BLUEBIRD Last start winner BUL, 13/06/2023, R7, P 5/2J. Baxter 544851 5/21231P 7P 5P 7P 4PB14/02/2020

 2 RECTIFIED 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 12/06/2023, R6, P 5/1A. Bell 550784 5/42133P 6P 2P 2P 2PD21/10/2020

 3 KING KAINANE 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 13/06/2023, R11, P 5/3R. Delaney 557234 7/12133P 4P 3P 1P 2PD28/03/2021

 4 MORE SCOPE Last start placegetter RIC, 14/06/2023, R11, P 5/1D. Conquest 548396 4/31503P 7P 5P 4P 2PD07/08/2020

 5 STRETCH AROUND 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 14/06/2023, R11, P 5/1T. Jansen 557736 4/31262P 4P 5P 5P 5PD12/04/2021

 6 DROOPY'S EDITION 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/06/2023, R11, P 5/4P. Pirie 521008 1/0923P 4P 6P 7Y 8PB02/05/2018

 7 PAUL'S GIRL 2 Dropping in grade GOS, 13/06/2023, R7, P 5/1S. Eaton 554102 6/51507P 7P 1P 3P 8PB12/11/2020

 8 SEMANTIC LADY 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 12/06/2023, R6, P 5/1D. Swain 548820 5/41474P 6P 1P 4P 7PB06/06/2020

 9 REDSHIFT WHISKEY Weighted points score RIC, 09/06/2023, R2, P 5/2M. Dickson 556740 4/22407P 1P 2P 1P 1PB23/03/2021

 10 FOOL AROUND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/06/2023, R8, P 5/1T. Jansen 557737 5/41202P 7P 4P 5P 6PD12/04/2021

 11 FANCY LIQUOR Weighted points score BUL, 13/06/2023, R10, P 5/1I. Forno 538369 5/4906P 6P 5P 7P 5PB05/10/2019

 12 RUSSIAN LUNATIC 2 Weighted points score LIT, 03/06/2023, R9, Y 5/3A. King 537824 4/1775Y 5Y 6Y 4Y 4PD01/10/2019

 13 FOREVER STAR Weighted points score RIC, 28/05/2023, R9, P 5/1S. Scuglia 528184 7/3767P 8M 4M 7P (FEL)PB12/12/2018
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 18 June 2023

P M 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 ZARUDE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 21/05/2023, R2, P M/1J. Polidano 554539 0/0963P 5Y 7Y 2YB29/01/2021

 2 SPEEDY SONIC 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 07/06/2023, R1, P

RIC, 21/05/2023, R2, P

M/1J. Polidano 556875 0/01287P 3P 2P 2P 3PB24/03/2021

 3 FAT PIZZA 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 07/06/2023, R2, P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0906P 6P 3P 4P 3PD09/04/2020

 4 ROMERO Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 07/06/2023, R3, P M/1T. Nieuwendyk 558964 0/0584PD05/05/2021

 5 TANYA'S BABE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/06/2023, R1, P M/1P. Pirie 551694 0/0987P 5P 4P 2P 2PB01/11/2020

 6 SOUL'S WARNING 2 Weighted points score PPK, 10/06/2023, R1, Y M/1T. O'Regan 552893 0/0604Y 5P 4Y 8P 4PD07/09/2020

 7 MALLEY 3 Weighted points score RIC, 12/06/2023, R2, P M/1D. Swain 555696 0/0528P 7P 5P 5P 4PD18/02/2021

 8 DAPPER FOX 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/06/2023, R3, P M/1A. Bell 566338 0/0505P 6P 6P 5P 8PD03/08/2021
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 18 June 2023

P 4 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 CHANCE MODEL Weighted points score WPK, 10/06/2023, R9, C 4/1/2S. Fairbairn 554260 6/42468C 1C 2C 1P 5PD07/01/2021

 2 OLLIE IMPACT Weighted points score RIS, 10/06/2023, R8, Y 4/1/2P. Azzopardi 554965 5/42042Y 8C 2C 5C 2CD31/01/2021
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 18 June 2023

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 SAM DOES IT Last start winner RIC, 12/06/2023, R2, P 5/4D. Wright 550518 1/0961P 6P 5P 6Y 3YB04/10/2020

 2 JUST FORGOT 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 08/06/2023, R4, P 5/4K. Coleman 542699 1/01353P 3P 8C 5P 4PB21/02/2020

 3 FOOL AROUND 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 12/06/2023, R8, P 5/4T. Jansen 557737 5/01202P 7P 4P 5P 6PD12/04/2021

 4 WHAT ABOUT MARY Last start Provincial winner RIC, 09/04/2023, R3, P 5/4P. Moran 555449 5/02431P 2P 1P 1P 8PB10/01/2021

 5 PINNED 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2023, R6, P 5/4C. Madonis 557687 3/02198P 2P 3P 1P 1PD03/04/2021

 6 OUR BETTY Weighted points score WPK, 14/06/2023, R3, M 5/4S. Scuglia 534126 4/01855M 1P 2P 2P 8PB18/05/2019

 7 ABBEY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/06/2023, R5, P 5/4D. Swain 555693 2/01655P 4P 2P 1P 5PB18/02/2021

 8 CRAB 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/06/2023, R5, P 5/4D. Swain 550766 1/0816P 4P 5P 5P 8PB06/09/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 18 June 2023

P M 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 ROCHA Last start placegetter RIC, 04/06/2023, R1, P M/1T. Nieuwendyk 558969 0/01322P 3PB05/05/2021

 2 THUNDERING BLUE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 12/06/2023, R2, P M/1G. Sutherland 562792 0/01022P 5P 5P 2P 7PD21/08/2021

 3 FAT PIZZA 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 07/06/2023, R2, P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0906P 6P 3P 4P 3PD09/04/2020

 4 SOUL'S WARNING 1 Weighted points score PPK, 10/06/2023, R1, Y M/1T. O'Regan 552893 0/0604Y 5P 4Y 8P 4PD07/09/2020

 5 MALLEY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/06/2023, R2, P M/1D. Swain 555696 0/0528P 7P 5P 5P 4PD18/02/2021

 6 DAPPER FOX 3 Weighted points score RIC, 07/06/2023, R3, P M/1A. Bell 566338 0/0505P 6P 6P 5P 8PD03/08/2021
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